Crawford



County

**BRITTANY L. JOHNSTON** Director of Human Resources

> KEITH A. BUTTON Solicitor

## ERIC S. HENRY FRANCIS F. WEIDERSPAHN JR. JOHN CHRISTOPHER SOFF County Commissioners

Human Resources Department COURTHOUSE

MEADVILLE, PA 16335 (814) 333-7396

## JOB VACANCY

Posting Period:	August 3, 2022 to August 10, 2022
Job Title:	GIS Manager
Location:	Crawford County Commissioners Office, 903 Diamond Park Meadville, PA 16335
Classification:	Full-Time — Exempt, Non-Union
Work Hours:	8:00A.M 4:30P.M. Monday-Friday (40H) <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> hour unpaid lunch
Essential Duties:	The GIS Manager plans for and implements all aspects of the County's Geographic Information System (GIS) – related projects. The GIS Manager is involved in professional-level duties and responsibilities that support the technological development and implementation of county wide GIS database and initiatives for the benefit of the general public and various County departments. The GIS Manager reports to the Crawford County Commissioners and works in coordination with the Crawford County GIS Committee. This position requires a valid Pennsylvania driver's license as travel is required and, in addition, performs other duties as assigned.
Qualifications:	A bachelor's degree in geographic information systems, computer science, geography, information technology, planning or degree in a related field of study with considerable experience using the complete suite of ESRI software products (including Python scripting), in order to design, program, and implement effective

	computerized applications. Applicable experience to offset education may be acceptable.
Pay:	\$42,000 - \$50,000 depending on experience and qualifications.
Benefits:	Excellent benefit package
How to apply:	Submit a cover letter, resume and county application to <u>gchatfield@co.crawford.pa.us</u> or to Crawford County Commissioners Office, 903 Diamond Park, Meadville, PA 16335
	Applications are available in the Human Resources Office or on the County's website: <u>www.crawfordcountypa.net</u>
	Late applications will not be accepted.